Otherwise it is identical to the option above.  
 
108 Companions of Destiny (400 CP):​ Wow. You have a lot of Companions, don’t you? For those of 
you with a truly staggering number of Companions, you may choose this option. You will be allowed to 
import up to one hundred and eight (108) Companions from previous Jumps or create as many. Every 
Companion imported or created with this option will receive a Background, one of the Free Race options, 
& 300 CP. These Companions will be allowed to buy their way into the Vampire Race with their CP if they